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Maryland Forestry Boards 
Contact Information 

 
Allegany County 
Chair:  Marie Perrin-Miller 
mperrin@allegany.edu 
Secretary: Adam Miller 
adam.miller@maryland.gov 
  
Anne Arundel County 
http://www.aafb.sailorsite.net/index.htm 
Chair:  Bud Reaves 
budreaves@gmail.com 
Secretary:  Brandon Willey 
brandon.willey@maryland.gov 
  
Baltimore City 
https://www.baltcityforestryboard.org/ 
Co-chairs:  Erik Dihle 
baltimorecityforestryboard@gmail.com 
Secretary:  Ryan Mayenschein 
ryan.mayenschein@maryland.gov 
  
Baltimore County 
https://baltimorecountyforestryboardcom.word
press.com/ 
Chair:  Glenn Ferenschak 
glenn.ferenschak@gmail.com 
Secretary:  Nathan House 
nathan.house@maryland.gov 
  
Calvert County 
https://www.calvertforestry.org/ 
Chair:  Autumn Phillips-Lewis 
landmanager@acltweb.org 
Secretary:  Brian Stupak 
brian.stupak@maryland.gov 
  
Caroline County 
Chair:  Sandy Wright 
swright21629@gmail.com 
Secretary:  Noah Peregrim 
noah.peregrim@maryland.gov 
  
Carroll County 
https://carrollcountyforestryboard.com/ 
Chair:  Vacant 
Secretary:  Jamie Weaver 
jamie.weaver@maryland.gov 
  
  
 

 
Cecil County 
http://www.cecilfb.sailorsite.net/ 
Chair:  Gabrielle Oldham 
gabrielle-oldham@comcast.net 
Secretary:  Matthew Spiroff 
matthew.spiroff@maryland.gov 
  
Charles County 
Chair:  Robert Eaton 
bceaton@verizon.net 
Secretary:  Broc Bowers (temp) 
broc.bowers@maryland.gov 
  
Dorchester County 
Chair:  Elizabeth Hill 
lumber1girl@gmail.com 
Secretary:  Alex Fignar 
alex.fignar@maryland.gov 
  
Frederick County 
https://frederick.forestryboard.org/ 
Chair: Jim Arnold 
jamesarnoldj@aol.com 
Secretary:  Dakota Durcho 
dakota.durcho@maryland.gov 
  
Garrett County 
https://gcforestryboard.wixsite.com/gcfb 
Chair:  Will Williams 
 Bearcreekforest@hughes.net 
Secretary:  Melissa Nash 
melissa.nash@maryland.gov 
  
Harford County 
www.facebook.com/HarfordForestryBoard/ 
Chair:  James Sherring 
jes429@sharonstation.com 
Secretary:  Dan Lewis 
daniel.lewis1@maryland.gov 
  
Howard County 
Chair:  Elissa Reineck 
ereineck@howardcountymd.gov 
Secretary:  James Eierdam 
james.eierdam@maryland.gov 
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Kent County 
Chair:  Andrew Simmons 
adnds16@gmail.com 
Secretary:  Andrew Amoruso 
andrew.amoruso@maryland.gov 
  
Montgomery County 
https://mcmdforestryboard.org/ 
Chair:  Jim Harris 
James.Harris63@gmail.com 
Secretary:  Chris Barger 
christopher.barger@maryland.gov 
  
Prince George’s County 
Chair:  Dan Donohue 
dadonohue@hotmail.com 
Secretary:  Kari Wurth 
kari.wurth@maryland.gov 
  
Queen Anne’s County 
Chair:  Marshall Klinefelter 
gmklinefelter@gmail.com 
Secretary:  Andrew Amoruso 
andrew.amoruso@maryland.gov 
  
Somerset County 
Chair:  Steve Eccleston 
seccleston1@comcast.net 
Secretary:  Will Dyer (temp) 
will.dyer@maryland.gov 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
St. Mary’s County 
Chair:  Michael Sirk 
cinjacks80@gmail.com         
Secretary:  Broc Bowers 
broc.bowers@maryland.gov 
  
Talbot County 
Chair:  Dale Foxwell 
jfoxwell@comcast.net 
Secretary:  Noah Peregrim 
noah.peregrim@maryland.gov 
  
 Washington County 
www.washingtoncountymdforestryboard.org/ 
Chair:  Judith Niedzielski 
kb3jnk@myactv.net 
Secretary:  Aaron Cook 
aaron.cook@maryland.gov 
  
Wicomico County 
Chair:  Skip Jones 
skipjones@parkerforestryservices.com 
Secretary:  Will Dyer 
will.dyer@maryland.gov 
  
Worcester County 
Chair:  Richard Holland 
richard@adkinscompany.com 
Secretary:  Will Dyer (temp) 
will.dyer@maryland.gov 
  
  
  
 


